TOWN OF ALSTEAD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Select Board

Approved Minutes for Non-Public Session of the Regular Select Board Meeting of March 1, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.

Municipal Offices, 15 Mechanic St., Alstead, NH 03602

NON-PUBLIC SESSION: On a motion made by Joel and seconded by Joe, the Board voted by roll call vote (Mary Ann: Yes; Joe: Yes) to enter into NPS pursuant to RSA 91-A:3 II (e) at 6:15 p.m.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Mary Ann Wolf, Joseph Levesque, Joel McCarty. **STAFF PRESENT:** In person: Charlotte Comeau, Office Administrator (outgoing); Mary Schoppmeyer, Office Administrator (incoming); Prescott Trafton, Road Agent.

- The board discussed a legal situation for a Bennett Road property.
- The town attorney will reach out to the Select Board and/or the Road Agent for more information.
- A Select Board member will attend a meeting at the Bennet Road location along with the town attorney, the property owner's attorney the Road Agent, and the property owners on March 15th 2022 at 2 PM.

On a motion made by Joel and seconded by Joe, the Board voted to exit NPS and reconvened public meeting at 6:22 p.m. The motion passed unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Schoppmerger

Mary Schoppmeyer, Office Administrator (incoming)

The next Select Board meeting is scheduled for Monday, March 7th at 5:00 p.m. at the Town Hall.